
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Billy Bunter of Greyfriars"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Xavier Cugat Orchestra,
"Nostalgia Tropical"
8. 2 "The Bright Horizon"
8.29 "Nobody’s Island"

ar, a:London Piano Accordionn
"Nicotina" (Schwartz)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 Pray?r
9.30 Bournemouth Municipal
Orchestra,‘"The Merry Brothers’ (Gennin)
9.35 "Mr, Thunder"
410. 0 Kay Kyser and his Kollegeof Musical Knowledge (U.S.A.
programme)
10.30 Repetition of Greetingsfrom New Zealand Forces in the
Pacific Islands
411. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

AN ©) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m.a
5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. O After dinner music
8. 0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC:
Quéen’s Hall Orehestra, Sym-
phonic Variations, Op. 78(Dvorak)
8.20 Igor Gorin (baritone)
8.23 Claudio Arrau_ (piano),"Fountains at the Villa D’Este"
(Liszt)
aod Kerstin Thorborg (con-0)
8. rH Seville Orchestra, "Nightsin thé Gardens of Spain" (Falla)9.0 Eileen Joyce (piano)with Lockwood (trumpet) and«Halle Orchestra, Concerto for
Piano and Orchestra, Op. 35
(Shostakowich)
9.22 Roy Henderson (baritone)
9.30 Excerpts from Opera andClassical Music
10. o At Close of Day
10.30 Close down

LW 24 INVERCARGILL4 680 kc 441 m.

7. 0,.7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News41.0 For My Lady: ‘‘The Lady"
11.15 A.C.E. TALK: "StarringFruit and Vegetables"
11.30 Tunes of the Times120 Luneh music (12.45 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.40 Official opening of the
Southland A. & P. Association
Summer Show by the Hon. Ben
Roberts, Minister of Agriculture
(relayed from Showgrounds)
2. 0-2.30 Description of the
Grand Parade by Mr. A. M. Weir
6. 0 Children’s session
6.15 Light Opera and Musical
Comedy
5.45. Tunes of the Day
6. 0 The Stones CrySint The
Temple
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Talks from the Boys Over-
seas
6.45 "Ernest Maltravers"

_ 7.0 After dinner music
7.30 The Madison Singers

7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Major Bowes and his Ama-
teurs
8.26 Command Performance,
U.S.A.
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.2 Evening Prayer
9.30\ Musical interlude
Sg Old-time Dance programme0.3 Close down
[4422(0) othe bom

=

6. Op.m, An Hour with You7.0 The Smile Family8.0 The Music of Hawali
8.30 Jazz News Flash9.0 Mid-week Function
0. 0 Musical Cocktail
0.45 Close down

Wednesday. December 15

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke, 280 m.

6. 0, 7.0,7.45 a.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk
9. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.30 Price Tribunal
9.45 The Friendly Road (Uncle
Tom)
10. O Judy and Jane
10.15 The Lawrence Family
10.30 Ma Perkins
10.45 Big Sister
11.30 Shopping Reporter (Sally)
12.15 &1.15 p.m. London News
1.30 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)
2. 0 Forbidden Diary

:

2.15 Linda’s First Love
2.30 Home

_
Service’ session

4.20 Health and Beauty session(Marina)
4.46 Around the World with
Santa Claus5.0 The Junior Quizz
6. 0 Streamlined Fairy Tales
6.15 London News
6.30 Time Out with Allen Pres-
cott
7.16 The Green Hornet
7.30 Out of the Darkness

|7.46 Keyboardkraft (Thea andEric)
8. 0 News from America8.5 Chuckles with Jerry8.20 Easy Aces8.45 First Light Fraser
9. 0 Dramatisation of the Clas-
sics; The Marriage of Belphegor10. O Behind the microphone10.15 The Red Skelton Show
11. 0 London News

27B WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265 m.

6. 0,7.0,7.45 a.m. London News7.30 Health talk
9. 0 Aunt Daisy9.45 Morning Reflections (Uncle
Tom)10. 0 Judy and Jane
10.15 John Halifax, Gentleman10.30 Ma Perkins :

10.45 Big Sister
11. 0 Variety
11.39 The Shopping Reporter
(Suzanne)
12. 0 Mid-day melody menu
12.15 & 1.15 p.m. London News1.0 A Garden of Music
1.30 Guide for Christmas Shop-
pers
2. 0 Forbidden Diary
2.15 Linda’s First Love
2.30 Home Service’ session
(Mary Anne)
3. 0 Musical programme
4.30 Health and Beauty session
(Tony)5.0 The Junior Quizz
6. 0 Streamlined Fairy Tales
6.15 London News
6.30 First Light Fraser
7.15 The Green Hornet
7.30 Out of the Darkness
7.45 Nightcap Yarns8. 0 News from America8. 5 Chuckles with Jerry
8.20 Easy Aces
8.45 Memories of the Old
Drawing Room
9. 0 Dramatisation of the Clas-
sics: In Confidence, by Ugo
Ogetti
10. 0° The Listeners’ Request
session
11. 0 London News

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke. 210 m.

6. 0,7.0,7.45 a.m. London News
7.30 Health talk :

8. 0 Fashion’s Fancies
9.0 Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning Reflections (Uncle
Tom)
10. 0 Judy and Jane
10.15 Movie Magazine
10.30 Ma Perkins
10.45 Big Sister
11. 0 Work for Music
11.30 Shopping Reporter (Eliza-
beth Anne)
12. 0 Lunchtime fare
12.15 & 1.15p.m. London News
41. 0 Heigho, Christmas! (jGrace
and Jacko)2.0 Forbidden Diary
2.15 Linda’s First Love
2.30 Home Service session
(Nancy)
3.30 Off the Beaten Track
(Teddy)
4.30 Health and Beauty session
(Joan)
5. O The Junior Quizz
6. O Streamlined Fairy Tales
6.15 London News
6.30 Gems from the Opera
7.15 The Green Hornet
7.30 Coast Patrol
7.45 First Light Fraser
8. 0 News from America
8. & Chuckles with Jerry
8.20 Easy Aces

, 8.45 Talking Drums'9. O Dramatisation of the Clase
_ gics: The Dwarf, by Anton Fran-
eesco Doni
10. 0 ‘The Toff, 3ZB’s Racing
Reporter
10.15 In Lighter Vein
11. 0 London News
11.15 Shall We Dance?

A7.B DUNEDIN
1310 k.c, 229 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45 a.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk y

9. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning reflections (Uncle
Tom)
10. O Judy and Jane
10.15 The Film Forum
10.30 Ma Perkins
10.45 Big Sister ;

11.30 Shopping Reporter (Jessie)
12. 0 Lunch hour tunes
12.15 &1.15 p.m. London News
1. 0 Of Interest to Women
2. 0 Forbidden Diary
2.15 Linda’s First Love
2.30 Home

_
Service’ session

(Joyce)
3.30 Those Happy Gilmans
4.15 The Health and Beautysession
4.45 The Children’s session
452 Did You Ever Wonder?
The Junior Quizz
Streamlined Fairy Tales
London News
Music that SatisfiesThe Green Hornet
Coast Patrol
Places in the News
News from America
Chuckles with Jerry
Easy AcesFirst Light Fraser
Dramatisation of the Clase
: The Magic Skin (de Bal-

10. 0 Sound Off!
11. 0 London News

2ZA PALMERSTON Nth.. 1400 ke. 214m.

0,7.0,7.45a.m. London News
+30 Health talk
; 0-9.30 The Housewife’s Half-°
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_OND
-‘m. Dinner music
London News
Mutiny on the High SeasNew recordingsFourth Form at St. Percy’s
Coast Patrol
News from America
For Ever Young
Easy Aces
Songs of YesteryearDramatisation of the Clasesics: The Nurse, by Luigl

Pirandello 2

9.30 The Motoring session
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Changes of address may be made
oy giving two weeks’ notice to
the Publishing Department, "The
Listener," G.P.O. Box 1707, Welling-
ton, C.1.
All programmes in this {ssue are
copyright to The Listener, and may
aot be ceprinted without permission.

SPm Not Ashamed Of
MyFalseTeethSmileG
#Nowusing THIS to clean my Denture bas THiRworked wonders in thbe appearance of my Artificial
Teeth:9 Fletcher;

Humphreys8Try a Tube and see your Artificial Co. Ltd,Teeth Improve: Cathedral Square,Christchurch:

CLEANS @lificial TEETH Propehty


